	06-07-201			Attorney Docket No. 3004-101			
Form F	102114	894	Sł	SHEET U.S. Department of U.S. Patent and Tra			
То	the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademark	s: Please re	cord the at	tached original d	ocuments or copy th	ner fo f.	
1.	thony Koith WERR		Name and Name:	and address of receiving party(ies) Beldore Limited			
•	0573//021		Address:		brough Trading an, Isle of Man sh Isles	J1016	
Addi	tional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? /es						
3.	Nature of Conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other: Execution Date: <u>May 23, 2002</u>	🗌 Yes		and address(es) ⊠ No) attached?		
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s): 10/15-8653						
This	document is being filed with a new application, the	ex çé ution d	ate of the	appli catio n is: <u>N</u>	<u>1ay 23, 2002</u>		
 5.	Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1						
	Customer No.: <u>000466</u>	<u> </u>	 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00 Methods in the second s				
	YOUNG & THOMPSON						
	Second Floor						
	745 South 23 rd Street	8. [count No. <u>25-01</u>	-		
	Arlington, VA 22202 Phone: 703-521-2297		Attach dup leposit acc		nis page if paying	by	
	DO NOT U	SE THIS S	PACE				
9.	Statement and signature.						
	To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copyis a true copy of the original document.Benoit CastelMay 31, 2002						
	Benoit Castel Senoi	I leste	Ľ	May	31, 2002		
·	Name of Person Signing Signature Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2						
)4/200 7C:581	92 WABDELR1 00000037 10158053 40.00 DP						

PATENT REEL: 012953 FRAME: 0565

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS I, Anthony Keith Webb, of Bay House, Manor Park, Onchan, Isle of Man, IM3 2EP, British Isles, have invented certain new and useful improvements in A SHOWER TRAY for which I am about to make application for Letters Patent of the United States of America:

AND WHEREAS Beldore Limited, an Isle of Man company, of Unit I, Snugborough Trading Estate, Braddan, Isle of Man, IM4 4I.H., British Isles is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patont to be obtained therefor from the United States;

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged. I have assigned, sold, and set over, and by these presents do hareby assign, will, and set over unto the said Bettore Limited the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and 23~~ described in the specification prepared and executed by me on the day of 57 2002, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent therefor; said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Beldare Limited for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hercunto set my hand and affix my scal at *Honglas*..., A.D. 2002 Anthony Keith Webb

RECORDED: 05/31/2002